
Rollins (0-1) -vs- Central Mo. (1-0)
1/30/2026 at Houston, Texas (Daikin Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C. Wilson (1-0)
Loss: J. Struk (0-1)
HBP: J. Struk, M. Demetree, G. Chappel, C. Wilson, C. Massey
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Elliott Melton First: Stone Garver Third Base: Kaden Tichenor 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 97   Weather: Indoors
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rollins 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 6 7 2
Central Mo. 0 0 1 1 4 4 0 0 X 10 9 1

Rollins 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Rubin 2b 4 0 2 2 1 1 0
A. Barrios dh 5 0 1 0 0 3 4
M. Furry rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
X. Lopez 1b 3 1 0 0 2 1 2
    C. O'Sulliva 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Matteo lf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
J. Thies 3b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
C. Hughes c 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
    S. Deans c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Brown cf 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
    M. Elrod ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Bejarano ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 3
N. Greenseid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Struk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Demetree p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Haynes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 7 4 7 11 11

2B: J. Rubin (1); C. Hughes (1); M. Bejarano (1)
HBP: M. Furry (2); J. Thies (1)
E: X. Lopez (1); C. Hughes (1)

Central Mo. 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Ashton lf 5 0 0 0 0 0 6
G. Hollister 2b 4 2 3 1 1 0 0
C. Moore 1b 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
M. Smosna c 4 1 0 0 1 2 2
B. Kobel rf 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
E. Vienhage dh 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
D. Veatch cf 3 2 1 1 2 1 0
C. Dobson ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
C. Young 3b 1 1 1 2 3 0 0
G. Chappel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. DesLaurie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Massey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Bryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 9 8 9 5 10

2B: G. Hollister (1)
SF: B. Kobel (1); E. Vienhage (1)
SB: G. Hollister (1); C. Moore (2); E. Vienhage (1); D. Veatch (1); C.
Young (1)
HBP: E. Vienhage (1); C. Dobson (1)
E: C. Moore (1)
DP: 1

Rollins IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
N. Greenseid 3.2 4 2 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 15 18 7 2 73
J. Struk (L, 0-1) 1.1 4 4 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 8 10 3 0 42
M. Demetree 0.2 0 4 4 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 2 0 30
J. Haynes 2.1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 8 9 2 3 39
Totals 9 10 8 9 5 4 0 2 0 31 44 14 5 184

Central Mo. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
G. Chappel 3.0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 11 12 2 2 44
T. DesLaurie 0.2 2 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 4 7 1 0 31
C. Wilson (W, 1-0) 1.1 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 0 4 8 2 1 29
C. Massey 1.2 3 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 8 10 1 2 47
L. Bryan 2.1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 22
Totals 7 6 3 7 11 2 1 3 0 34 44 8 7 173



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rollins - Top of 1st ROL UCM
J. Rubin struck out looking. 0 0
A. Barrios struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Furry hit by pitch. 0 0
X. Lopez struck out swinging. 0 0

Central Mo. - Bottom of 1st ROL UCM
K. Ashton popped up to ss. 0 0
G. Hollister singled to right field. 0 0
C. Moore popped up to ss. 0 0
M. Smosna lined out to ss. 0 0

Rollins - Top of 2nd ROL UCM
M. Matteo lined out to 2b. 0 0
J. Thies grounded out to 3b. 0 0
C. Hughes popped up to 2b. 0 0

Central Mo. - Bottom of 2nd ROL UCM
B. Kobel flied out to cf. 0 0
E. Vienhage singled up the middle. 0 0
D. Veatch flied out to rf. 0 0
C. Dobson struck out swinging. 0 0

Rollins - Top of 3rd ROL UCM
J. Brown struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Bejarano grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
J. Rubin singled up the middle. 0 0
A. Barrios singled to center field; J. Rubin advanced to third. 0 0
M. Furry struck out swinging. 0 0

Central Mo. - Bottom of 3rd ROL UCM
C. Young walked. 0 0
C. Young stole second. 0 0
K. Ashton grounded out to 2b; C. Young advanced to third. 0 0
G. Hollister singled to left field, RBI; C. Young scored. 0 1
G. Hollister advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
C. Moore flied out to lf. 0 1
M. Smosna grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Rollins - Top of 4th ROL UCM
T. DesLaurie to p for G. Chappel. 0 1
X. Lopez walked. 0 1
M. Matteo struck out swinging. 0 1
J. Thies singled through the right side; X. Lopez advanced to third. 0 1
J. Thies advanced to second on a wild pitch; X. Lopez scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
C. Hughes doubled down the rf line, RBI; J. Thies scored. 2 1
J. Brown popped up to ss. 2 1
M. Bejarano walked. 2 1
J. Rubin walked; M. Bejarano advanced to second; C. Hughes advanced to third. 2 1
C. Wilson to p for T. DesLaurie. 2 1
A. Barrios reached on a fielder's choice; J. Rubin advanced to second; M. Bejarano out at third 3b
unassisted. 2 1



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Mo. - Bottom of 4th ROL UCM
B. Kobel struck out swinging. 2 1
E. Vienhage singled through the left side. 2 1
E. Vienhage stole second. 2 1
E. Vienhage advanced to third on a wild pitch, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 2 2
D. Veatch walked. 2 2
C. Dobson popped up to 2b. 2 2
D. Veatch stole second. 2 2
C. Young walked. 2 2
J. Struk to p for N. Greenseid. 2 2
K. Ashton lined out to lf. 2 2

Rollins - Top of 5th ROL UCM
M. Furry walked. 2 2
M. Furry advanced to second on a balk. 2 2
X. Lopez walked. 2 2
M. Matteo flied out to cf; M. Furry advanced to third. 2 2
J. Thies hit by pitch; X. Lopez advanced to second. 2 2
C. Hughes walked, RBI; J. Thies advanced to second; X. Lopez advanced to third; M. Furry scored. 3 2
J. Brown struck out swinging. 3 2
M. Bejarano flied out to lf. 3 2

Central Mo. - Bottom of 5th ROL UCM
G. Hollister doubled to left center. 3 2
C. Moore popped up to ss. 3 2
G. Hollister advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
M. Smosna struck out swinging. 3 2
B. Kobel singled through the left side, RBI; G. Hollister scored. 3 3
E. Vienhage hit by pitch; B. Kobel advanced to second. 3 3
D. Veatch singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by 1b, RBI; E. Vienhage scored; B. Kobel scored. 3 5
C. Dobson singled to left field, RBI; D. Veatch scored, unearned. 3 6
C. Young walked; C. Dobson advanced to second. 3 6
K. Ashton flied out to cf to right center. 3 6

Rollins - Top of 6th ROL UCM
C. Massey to p for C. Wilson. 3 6
J. Rubin lined out to cf. 3 6
A. Barrios struck out swinging. 3 6
M. Furry hit by pitch. 3 6
X. Lopez grounded out to ss. 3 6

Central Mo. - Bottom of 6th ROL UCM
M. Demetree to p for J. Struk. 3 6
G. Hollister walked. 3 6
C. Moore walked; G. Hollister advanced to second. 3 6
C. Moore stole second; G. Hollister stole third. 3 6
M. Smosna walked. 3 6
B. Kobel flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; M. Smosna advanced to second; C. Moore advanced to third; G.
Hollister scored. 3 7
E. Vienhage flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; M. Smosna advanced to third; C. Moore scored. 3 8
D. Veatch walked. 3 8
C. Dobson hit by pitch; D. Veatch advanced to second. 3 8
J. Haynes to p for M. Demetree. 3 8
C. Young singled through the left side, 2 RBI; C. Dobson advanced to second; D. Veatch scored; M. Smosna
scored. 3 10



K. Ashton grounded out to 2b. 3 10
Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rollins - Top of 7th ROL UCM
M. Matteo singled to second base. 3 10
M. Matteo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 10
J. Thies walked. 3 10
S. Deans pinch hit for C. Hughes. 3 10
S. Deans grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; J. Thies out on the play; M. Matteo advanced to third. 3 10
J. Brown reached first on an error by 1b; M. Matteo scored, unearned. 4 10
M. Bejarano doubled down the rf line; J. Brown advanced to third. 4 10
J. Rubin doubled to left field, 2 RBI; M. Bejarano scored, unearned; J. Brown scored, unearned. 6 10
L. Bryan to p for C. Massey. 6 10
A. Barrios struck out looking. 6 10

Central Mo. - Bottom of 7th ROL UCM
S. Deans to c. 6 10
G. Hollister popped up to ss. 6 10
C. Moore walked. 6 10
M. Smosna struck out swinging; C. Moore stole second. 6 10
C. Moore advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 10
B. Kobel flied out to rf. 6 10

Rollins - Top of 8th ROL UCM
M. Furry grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 10
X. Lopez flied out to lf to left center. 6 10
M. Matteo flied out to rf. 6 10

Central Mo. - Bottom of 8th ROL UCM
C. O'Sulliva to 1b for X. Lopez. 6 10
E. Vienhage grounded out to 3b. 6 10
D. Veatch struck out swinging. 6 10
C. Dobson grounded out to ss. 6 10

Rollins - Top of 9th ROL UCM
J. Thies struck out swinging. 6 10
S. Deans grounded out to 3b. 6 10
M. Elrod pinch hit for J. Brown. 6 10
M. Elrod struck out swinging. 6 10

Central Mo. - Bottom of 9th ROL UCM


